FEST

HOCHSTETTEN
2024

U

40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest

Hochstetten 31.08./01.09.2024
Rangliste Einzelschlédger Listenpreis: Fr. 2.00
1. Starkeklasse
1. Studer Stefan Hochstetten A 23 23 25 24 24 24 23 24 190 GK
Glocke, Spender: Hutter Baumaschinen AG, 3380 Wangen a. Aare
2. Eggimann Philipp Hochstetten A 24 24 24 24 20 23 22 23 184 SK
Glocke, Spender: Vobro Cars GmbH, 4934 Madiswil
3. Gyger Sven Waseli A 24 24 24 22 23 21 23 22 183 SK
Glocke, Spender: Planzer Transport AG, 3014 Bern
Bester Nachwuchshornusser:
249. Mosimann Andrin, 09 Richigen A 5 5 13 15 14 10 13 13 88
Glocke, Spender: Spaeter AG, 4002 Basel
. Stettler Martin Richigen A 23 23 24 22 23 23 20 24 182 SK
. Erni Simon Hochstetten A 24 23 24 23 22 20 23 23 182 SK
. Howald Dominik Hochstetten A 22 19 23 24 23 23 24 23 181 SK
. Leuenberger Simon Hochstetten A 16 23 24 24 23 23 22 22 177 SK
. Kindler Jan Hochstetten A 23 22 24 19 22 21 22 22 175 SK
. Perret Luca Wichtrach A 23 19 24 22 22 22 22 21 175 SK
. Howald Christoff Waseli A 21 23 23 22 20 21 22 22 174 SK
. Schweizer Andreas Urtenen A 23 22 22 20 22 23 21 21 174 SK
. Schiirch Donat Rudtligen-Alchenflih A 22 24 23 21 21 19 22 21 173 SK
. Gerber Michael Bern-Beundenfeld A 22 22 20 21 21 21 22 23 172 SK
. Huber Robin Hochstetten A 23 22 20 17 21 22 23 22 170 SK
. Boss Jiirg Waseli A 22 22 23 20 20 20 21 21 169 SK
. Wegmuller Michael Urtenen A 21 22 20 19 22 22 21 21 168 SK
. Keller Pascal Waseli A 17 22 23 24 21 21 19 20 167
. Gasser Michael Waseli A 16 18 23 23 23 22 20 22 167
. Baumann Lukas Wichtrach A 22 23 14 23 22 22 22 19 167
. Leuenberger Simon Wasen-Lugenbach A 21 23 23 22 22 13 21 22 167
. Bernhard Banz Schipbach A 22 22 23 22 19 19 21 19 167
. Gysler Patrick Bern-Beundenfeld A 19 20 22 22 21 20 21 22 167
. Ramseier Christoph Réthenbach i. E. A 24 24 22 14 19 22 22 19 166
. Kummer Michael 80 Hoéchstetten A 19 23 23 19 18 20 21 23 166
. Sieber Matthias Wasen-Lugenbach A 16 22 22 23 21 21 19 22 166
. Wenge Christian Waseli A 21 23 22 18 21 21 20 20 166
. Habegger Simon Utzigen A 22 21 20 21 22 21 18 21 166
. Meister Florian Hoéchstetten A 23 22 22 17 22 21 17 21 165
. Rytz Philipp Lyss A 21 22 21 23 15 20 21 22 165
. Freudiger Daniel Lyss A 21 20 20 22 18 21 21 22 165
. Hofer Cyril Wasen-Lugenbach A 20 22 22 17 19 19 22 23 164
. Iff Patrick Urtenen A 21 21 21 21 23 18 18 21 164
. Schar Philipp Roéthenbach i. E. A 22 18 21 18 22 21 21 21 164
. Kobel Marco Waseli A 22 22 20 21 20 23 19 16 163
. Kiing Patrick Heimiswil A 20 20 22 23 20 22 16 20 163
. Aebi Kevin Hochstetten A 22 17 21 22 21 17 22 21 163
. Schiipbach Dimo Waseli A 20 22 18 22 21 20 19 21 163
. Aeschbacher Roland Heimiswil A 22 18 23 22 20 20 16 21 162
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Hosmann Marc
Butikofer Livio
Mori Stefan

Rytz Simon
Ruegsegger Jirg
Gerber Martin
Lathi Christian
Hager Thomas
Zurcher Markus
Walti Lukas
Mosimann Bruno
Hugi Roman

Hofer Beat

Jenni Simon
Luginbuhl Martin
Lathi Heinz
Schipbach Fabio
Schiipbach Peter
Steiner Yannis
Strahm Marcel

Aebi Simon

Eggs Fabian

Gerber Christof
Leuenberger Thomas
Mumenthaler Niklaus
Burkhalter Marco
Hofstetter Toni
Keller Thomas
Schlichter Daniel
Aeberhard Luca
Graf Dominik

Hugli Markus
Nyffenegger André
Withrich Janyck
Fankhauser Hanspeter
Keller Andreas
Moser Michael
Ruiegsegger Tony
Salzmann Luca
Affolter Lars
Bernhard Markus
Bichsel Urs

Gliicki Sandro
Steiger Raphael
Aebi Fabian

Bieri lvan
Leuenberger Niklaus
Ruch Florian
Herrmann Simon
Rifenacht Marc
Gerber Simon
Kestenholz Thomas

Bern-Beundenfeld A

Hochstetten A
Waseli A

Lyss A

Waseli A

Wasen-Lugenbach A

Hochstetten A
Hochstetten A

Bern-Beundenfeld A

Hochstetten A
Schipbach A
Hochstetten A

Hochstetten A

Waseli A

Heimiswil A

Richigen A

Richigen A

Richigen A

Schipbach A

Lyss A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Schipbach A
Réthenbach i. E. A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Waseli A

Schipbach A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Réthenbach i. E. A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Schipbach A
Heimiswil A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Schipbach A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Waseli A

Lyss A

Richigen A
Réthenbachi. E. A
Heimiswil A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Waseli A

Utzigen A

Lyss A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Réthenbachi. E. A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Waseli A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
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17
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15
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21
21
21
19
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20

Muller Nicolas
Stucki Adrian
Baumann Hansjorg
Haberli Thomas
Harri Andreas
Roéthlisberger Adrian
Schoni Michael
Jaun Mathias
Marbot Daniel
Ramseier Andreas
Affolter Jan
Bachmann Roger
Gerber Markus
Haslebacher Bruno
Jordi Raphael
Laderach Christoph
Ramseier Dominik
Schmid Yanick
Althaus Roland
Beck Beat

Kuiing Michael

Roth Rolf

Rytz Michael
Stucki Christian
Bieri Urs
Grundbacher Peter
Heiniger David
Maurer Matthias
Rubin Alain

Schoni Remo
Siegenthaler Jirg
Streit Patrick
Thomet Martin
Burkhalter Sandro
Ruegsegger Bruno
Schllichter Beat
Dallenbach Reto
Danzer Cédric
Gfeller Matthias
Hofer Tobias

20
17
20
20
22
20
19
20
21
19
21
20

23 21 162
22 21 162
20 20 162
20 20 162
19 19 162
19 21 162
20 21 161
20 20 160
21 21 159
21 15 159
20 20 159
18 19 159

Bern-Beundenfeld A

Réthenbach i. E. A

Wichtrach A

Utzigen A

Urtenen A

Wasen-Lugenbach A
Urtenen A
Schafhauseni. E. A
Lyss A

Schafhauseni. E. A
Hochstetten A
Richigen A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Wasen-Lugenbach A
Urtenen A

Richigen A
Rothenbach i. E. A
Waseli A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Urtenen A

Heimiswil A

Lyss A

Lyss A

Rothenbach i. E. A
Waseli A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Urtenen A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Urtenen A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
Utzigen A
Bern-Beundenfeld A
Heimiswil A
Roéthenbachi. E. A
Schipbach A
Rothenbach i. E. A
Urtenen A

Wichtrach A
Rudtligen-Alchenflih A
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40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest

Hochstetten
131. Jau Bernhard Schafhausen i. E. A
132. Knopfel Simon Richigen A
133. Kocher Bruno Utzigen A
134. Wegmdiller Christian Schafhausen i. E. A
135. Widmer Martin Heimiswil A
136. Widmer Thomas Schipbach A

Kranz: 143 Punkte

Zweitauszeichnung:

Rangliste Einzelschlédger

0 Punkte

143
143
143
143
143
143

31.08./01.09.2024
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40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest

Hochstetten

1. Schipbach Nino

2. Stalder Jonas

Rangliste Einzelschlédger

2. Starkeklasse

19 24 22 25 22
Glocke, Spender: A. Meyer Bedachungen / Fassaden, 4900 Langenthal

22 23 22

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A

Ruderswil A

Glocke, Spender: Friedli Sattlerei GmbH, 3472 Wynigen

3. Bernhard Roland

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A

Glocke, Spender: Hess Holzbau AG, 3425 Koppigen

Bester Nachwuchshornusser:

152. Jaggi Kieran, 08

Recherswil-Kriegstetten A

Glocke, Spender: Gate Swiss GmbH, 3422 Kirchberg

4. Auderset Pascal
5. Steffen Ramon
6. Aerni Michael
7. Spichiger Michael
8. Moser Marcel
9. Schenk Christoph
10. Lanz André
11. Mathys Dominik
12. Moéri Roman
13. Erni Jorg
14. Stoll Lukas
15
16
17
18
19
20

. Rothenbiihler Philipp

. Roos Marco
. Binggeli Silvan
. Andres Cheryl

. Neuenschwander Daniel

. Aegerter Dominic
21. Jordi Patrick
22. Schwaller Dominik
23. Schwab Marco
24. Kanel Lukas
25. Hauswirth Sven
26. Blaser Marco
27. Muihlethaler Reto
28. Hunziker Pascal
29. Butikofer Urs
30. Wenger Stefan
31. Jufer Urs
32. Born Lukas
33. Gerber Marcel
34. Luthi Rene
35. Fluckiger Dominik
36. Burkhalter Sven
37. Jost Kevin
38. Fiechter Andreas

Zuchwil-Wiedlisbach A
Gerlafingen-Zielebach A
Méattenwil-Brittnau A
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A
Oberdiessbach A
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A
Balzenwil A
Hettiswil-Eintracht-
Epsach A

Gondiswil A
Zauggenried-Kernenried
Biglen-Arni A
Mattenwil-Brittnau A
Zuchwil-Wiedlisbach A
Oberdnz-Niederonz A
Epsach A

Thorigen A

Balzenwil A
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A
Winterthur A

Thorigen A
Sinneringen-Vechigen A
Steinen b. Signau A
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A
Oberdnz-Niederénz A
Zauggenried-Kernenried
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A
Oeschenbach-
Rutschelen A
Oschwand-Biembach A
Oberdnz-Niederonz A
Oberdnz-Niederénz A
Lyssach A

Biglen-Arni A
Oberdnz-Niederonz A
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20
20
21
20
20
19
20
20
21
21
19
19
21
20
22
20
19
12
12
21
18
19
19
18
20
18
20
19
16
19
16
20
16
19
20

31.08./01.09.2024

22

22

19

16

21
15
17
20
20
19
18
19
15
20
20
19
17
20
15
17
19
21
17
18
18
19
21
18
21
19
20
20
20
20
21
20
19
19
21

21
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Kaufmann Remo
Moser Benjamin
Gygax Markus
Zurcher Daniel
Mori Adrian
Lang Timo

Kurth Simon
Bartschi Timo
Leuenberger Roman
Stalder Luca
Dellenbach Marc
Mischler Ramon

Aegerter Loris
Gerhard Marcel
Jegerlehner Fabian
Maurer Hans
Schenkel Michael
Bigler Christoph
Butikofer Patrick
Jost Brian

Lathi Peter

Bieri Fabian

Buhler Christian
Glnter Christian
Krahenblhl Thomas
Krebs Andreas
Leuenberger Adrian
Réthlisberger Basil
Ruegsegger Christian
Bernhard Jan
Butikofer Werner
Eichenberger Thomas
Jegerlehner Remo
King Hans
Leuenberger Tobias
Schneider Tobias
Schnider Marco
Walthert Christof
Allemann Philipp
Ludi Peter
Schindler Patrick
Stucki Stefan
Thierstein Michael
Jaggi Yannick
Leibundgut Daniel
LUscher Patrick
Lathi Stefan

Muralt Marco
Réthlisberger Kevin
Wagner Christian
Zurcher Andreas
Gerhard Roger

Rutschelen A

Balzenwil A

Winistorf-Seeberg A

Biglen-Arni A

Epsach A

Sinneringen-Vechigen A

Rutschelen A

Lyssach A

Recherswil-Kriegstetten A

Oberdnz-Niederénz A

Biglen-Arni A

Zauggenried-Kernenried
Belp-Toffen A 145 91.
Méattenwil-Brittnau A 145 92
Riderswil A 145 93.
Winterthur A 145 94,
Belp-Toffen A 145 95.
Obergerlafingen A 144  96.
Zauggenried-Kernenried 144  97.
Biglen-Arni A 144  98.
Oberdiessbach A 144  99.
Winistorf-Seeberg A 143 100.
Biglen-Arni A 143 101.
Thorigen A 143 102.
Oeschenbach- 143 103.
Sinneringen-Vechigen A 143 104.
Unterfrittenbach- 143 105.
Rutschelen A 143 106.
Biglen-Arni A 143 107.
Hettiswil-Eintracht- 142 108.
Zauggenried-Kernenried 142 109.
Ruedisbach 142 110.
Riderswil A 142 111.
Hettiswil-Eintracht- 142 112
Gondiswil A 142 113.
Recherswil-Kriegstetten A142 114.
Balzenwil A 142 115.
Steinen b. Signau A 142 116.
Gerlafingen-Zielebach A 141 117.
Méattenwil-Brittnau A 141 118.
Thorigen A 141 119.
Hettiswil-Eintracht- 141 120.
Belp-Toffen A 141 121.
Rutschelen A 140 122.
Méattenwil-Brittnau A 140 123.
Balzenwil A 140 124.
Thorigen A 140 125.
Unterfrittenbach- 140 126.
Oberdiessbach A 140 127.
Obergerlafingen A 140 128.
Biglen-Arni A 140 129.
Méattenwil-Brittnau A 139 130.

15
20
19
17
18
19
22
14
15
18
19
19

16
17
17
18
17
19
18
17
19
20
19
19

22
20
19
19
19
20

3
18
19
16
17
19

20
20
20
20
20
17
22
16
20
20
18
19

20
15
19
17
19
18
20
20
18
18
19
18

13
19
16
18
19
17
19
20
17
17
16
18

Kung Matthias
Locher Sven
Schmid Lorenz
Schitz Luca
Stadeli Valentin
Thierstein Remo
Witschi Roger
Zaugg Florian
Bieri Michael
Handschin Jorg
Hetzel Marco
Marschall Bernhard
Schneider Stefan
Walti Andreas
Friedli Remo
Heuberger Niklaus
Hulliger Dario
Krebs Stephan
Lathi Roland
Schneider Bjoérn
Schwaller Michael
Reist Emanuel
Stucki Philippe
Christen Fabian
Fiechter Marcel
Gerhard Timon
Haueter Roman
Hausheer Andy
Jakob Alexander
Kaderli Marc
Mathys Stefan
Meyer Reto
Sagesser Adrian
Spahr Martin
Wittwer Hansulrich
Messer Stefan
Moser Nando

Parli André

Rickli Thomas
Rothenbuhler Michael

21 20 147
17 19 147
18 19 147
19 19 147
17 18 147
19 18 147
21 21 146
19 22 146
17 21 146
18 19 146
19 19 146
18 16 146
Hettiswil-Eintracht- 139
Oschwand-Biembach A 139
Obergerlafingen A 139
Gondiswil A 139
Winterthur A 139
Oberdiessbach A 139
Winistorf-Seeberg A 139
Biglen-Arni A 139
Oeschenbach- 138
Oberonz-Niederonz A 138
Steinen b. Signau A 138
Bramberg A 138
Oschwand-Biembach A 138
Oschwand-Biembach A 138
Thorigen A 137

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A 137

Winistorf-Seeberg A 137
Bramberg A 137
Oberdiessbach A 137
Obergerlafingen A 137
Recherswil-Kriegst. A 137
Winistorf-Seeberg A 136
Biglen-Arni A 136

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A 135

Mattenwil-Brittnau A 135
Mattenwil-Brittnau A 135
Oschwand-Biembach A 135
Oschwand-Biembach A 135
Belp-Toffen A 135
Winistorf-Seeberg A 135
Oberonz-Niederonz A 135
Riedisbach 135

Zauggenried-Kernenried 135

Bramberg A 135
Lyssach A 135
Hettiswil-Eintracht- 134

Bigenthal-Walkringen A 134
Gerlafingen-Zielebach A 134
Gondiswil A 134
Gerlafingen-Zielebach A 134



40. Eidgenossisches Hornusserfest
Hochstetten

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.

Sollberger Thomas
Stalder Heinz
Woullschleger Joel
Keist Marc

Reubi Lars
Siegenthaler Urs
Stalder Bernhard
Christen Hans
Gasche Jannick

31.08./01.09.2024

Rangliste Einzelschlédger

Recherswil-Kriegstetten A134

Oberdnz-Niederonz A

Mattenwil-Brittnau A
Balzenwil A
Epsach A

Zauggenried-Kernenried

Ruderswil A
Belp-Toffen A
Obergerlafingen A

Grossenbacher Christoph Riderswil A

Grunder Dario
Grutter Stephan
Hausheer Joel
Kaufmann Kristian
Lerch Fabian

Parli Pascal
Schiupbach Stephan
Wyss Hans

Aebi Simon
Fluckiger Benjamin
Hostettler Sven
Lanz Roger

Marti Christoph
Stettler Ruedi
Walchli Thomas
Baumberger Marcel
Bogli Hansueli
Gasche Alexander
Hofer Michael
Richard Michel
Schenk Ueli
Wiithrich Ueli
Aeschbach Jirg
Hofer Nicolas
Mathys Ralf

Vogel Erwin
Gasche Janosch
Hofer Hansruedi
Ingold Bruno
Kaufmann Marc
Salzmann Bernhard
Schindler Beat
Schonholzer Adrian
Wyss Hans-Peter

Sinneringen-Vechigen A

Thorigen A

Oschwand-Biembach A

Ruatschelen A
Mattenwil-Brittnau A

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A
Bigenthal-Walkringen A
Oberénz-Niederdnz A

Ruedisbach

Oberonz-Niederonz A

Bramberg A
Lyssach A
Balzenwil A
Thorigen A
Balzenwil A
Hettiswil-Eintracht-

134
134
133
133
133
133
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
130

Recherswil-Kriegstetten A130

Obergerlafingen A
Ruedisbach

Gerlafingen-Zielebach A

Steinen b. Signau A
Steinen b. Signau A
Balzenwil A
Gondiswil A
Lyssach A
Gondiswil A
Obergerlafingen A
Ruedisbach
Thorigen A
Rutschelen A

130
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
128
128
128
128

Recherswil-Kriegstetten A128
Sinneringen-Vechigen A 128

Ruderswil A
Riedisbach

128
128

Kranz:
Zweitauszeichnung:

128 Punkte
116 Punkte
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